The existing Authorised Share Capital of the Company ` 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores only) divided into

` 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores only) equity share capital consisting of 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores) equity share of

` 1/- (Rupee One only) each and ` 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) Preference Share Capital consisting of

2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lacs) Preference Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each increased to ` 55,00,00,000/-

(Rupees Fifty Five Crores only) divided into 30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crores) equity shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One only) each and

Preference Share Capital consisting of 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lacs) Preference Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only)

each.

The Company has preferentially issued and allotted 250,000,000 equity shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One only) each to Kirloskar

Brothers Limited which will rank paripassu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects, including

[...]

Cumulative Non-convertible Redeemable Preference Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each issued to Kirloskar Brothers

Limited.

After redemption of the abovementioned Preference Shares, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company has been

re-classified as ` 55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crores only) equity share capital consisting of 55,00,00,000 (Fifty Five

Crores) equity shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One only) each.

There were no other material changes or commitments to report which affect the financial position of the Company that

has occurred between the end of the financial year and the date of this report.

Year ended Year ended